SA-SP-001
HHSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATRLRES
 Low profile very effective in space-conscious applications.
 Low resistance and high energy storage.
 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.
CONFIGRLRATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
Recommended Land pattern
Size A B C D E F L G H
HSBR105R 10.2±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.0MAX 3.0±0.1 1.2±0.15 7.7±0.3 10.5 7.3 3.2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Inductance (uH) Test Frequency (Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
I sat
(A) max.
I rms
(A) typ.
HSBR105R-R80Y 0.8±30% 0.1V/100K 4.3 9.50 13.50
HSBR105R-1R5Y 1.5±30% 0.1V/100K 5.8 8.30 10.50
HSBR105R-2R2Y 2.2±30% 0.1V/100K 7.2 7.50 9.25
HSBR105R-3R3Y 3.3±30% 0.1V/100K 10.4 6.50 7.80
HSBR105R-4R7Y 4.7±30% 0.1V/100K 12.3 6.10 6.40
HSBR105R-6R8Y 6.8±30% 0.1V/100K 18.0 5.40 5.40
HSBR105R-8R2Y 8.2±30% 0.1V/100K 20.0 5.00 4.85
HSBR105R-100M 10±20% 0.1V/100K 26.0 4.50 4.45
HSBR105R-120M 12±20% 0.1V/100K 33.0 3.80 4.00
HSBR105R-150M 15±20% 0.1V/100K 41.0 3.40 3.60
HSBR105R-180M 18±20% 0.1V/100K 46.0 3.10 3.20
HSBR105R-220M 22±20% 0.1V/100K 61.0 2.90 2.95
HSBR105R-270M 27±20% 0.1V/100K 69.0 2.60 2.70
HSBR105R-330M 33±20% 0.1V/100K 84.0 2.50 2.40
HSBR105R-390M 39±20% 0.1V/100K 106.0 2.25 2.30
HSBR105R-470M 47±20% 0.1V/100K 130.0 2.00 2.00
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
HSBR105R-560M 56±20% 0.1V/100K 149.0 1.90 1.90
HSBR105R-680M 68±20% 0.1V/100K 201.0 1.60 1.65
HSBR105R-820M 82±20% 0.1V/100K 227.0 1.45 1.50
HSBR105R-101M 100±20% 0.1V/100K 253.0 1.35 1.35
HSBR105R-121M 120±20% 0.1V/100K 303.0 1.18 1.28
HSBR105R-151M 150±20% 0.1V/100K 370.0 1.10 1.12
HSBR105R-181M 180±20% 0.1V/100K 419.0 1.00 1.04
HSBR105R-221M 220±20% 0.1V/100K 500.0 0.94 0.94
HSBR105R-271M 270±20% 0.1V/100K 672.0 0.80 0.84
HSBR105R-331M 330±20% 0.1V/100K 812.0 0.73 0.75
HSBR105R-391M 390±20% 0.1V/100K 953.0 0.70 0.70
HSBR105R-471M 470±20% 0.1V/100K 1289.0 0.54 0.60
HSBR105R-561M 560±20% 0.1V/100K 1430.0 0.52 0.54
HSBR105R-681M 680±20% 0.1V/100K 1599.0 0.51 0.52
HSBR105R-821M 820±20% 0.1V/100K 1768.0 0.48 0.50
HSBR105R-102M 1000±20% 0.1V/100K 1989.0 0.42 0.48
Note:
Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃ Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
Reliability and Test Condition
Item Performance Test Condition